Green Island Union Free School District - Budget Development Calendar for

2026-2027

DATE

ACTION

Wednesday, November 19,
2025

Board of Education Meeting - 6:00 PM

Adoption of Budget Calendar for the 2025-2026 School Year

Monday, December 1, 2025

Board of Education Meeting - 6:00 PM

Discussion: BOE Budget Goals and Priorities for 2026-2027

Monday, January 12, 2026

Community & BOE Budget Workshop #1 - 5:30 PM (How we build our budget)

Board of Education Meeting - 6:00 PM

Presentation/Discussion: Roll Over Budget Presentation

Monday, February 2, 2026

Board of Education Meeting - 6:00 PM

District Needs & Priorities (Anticipated)

Monday, March 2, 2026

Community & BOE Budget Workshop #2 - 5:30 PM (Revenue Sources Allocation)

Board of Education Meeting - 6:00 PM

Budget Discussion with Academic Departments, Instructional Technology and Special Education (needs)

Presentation/Discussion: Anticiapted Revenue/Grants and Tax Levy

Monday, March 30, 2026

Special Meeting - 5:30 PM - Financial Presentation - No Action Taken

Monday, April 13, 2026

Community & BOE Budget Workshop #3 - 5:30 PM Q & A




Board of Education Meeting - 6:00 PM

Presentation: Non Instructional and Instructional Budget Presentation

Presentation/Discussion: State Aid and Tax Cap Update (if NYS has an adopted budget)

Tuesday, April 21, 2026

Board of Education Meeting - 6:00 PM

Presentation/Discussion: Final Budget Presentation and Adoption of the 2026-27 Budget (amount) by the
Board of Education

Adoption of Property Tax Report Card

Mail absentee ballots (after ballot positions and Board budget adoption)

BOCES Vote and Election

Thursday, May 7, 2026

Budget Hearing - 6:00 PM (Must be held 7-14 days prior to Budget Vote)

Board of Education Meeting - 6:30 PM (following Budget Hearing)

Tuesday, May 19, 2026

Budget Vote on 2026-2027 Budget

Polls open 3:00 PM - 8 PM in the Cafeteria

Absentee ballots must be received in the Office of the District Clerk by 5 PM




